Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)               RLH-1218 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2023-12-04
File Number: SP-GDT-154 Page 1 of 4
HSF
Description
The Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a protective device which is

 l AC power line N-PE application
l Class I and class II – surge protection
Part Number Code
Product Series
DC Spark-over Voltage
R L X X X - 1 2 H 1 8
8/20μs Impulse Current RUILON abbreviation
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)               RLH-1218 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2023-12-04
File Number: SP-GDT-154 Page 2 of 4
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model RL470H-1218 RL600H-1218 RL800H-1218 Units
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2) at 100V/S 376~564 540~780 640~960 V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage at 1KV/μS <900 <1000 <1200 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV <1100 <1300 <1500 V
Class I  (according to IEC 61643-11)
 Maximum continuous operating voltage  at 50/60Hz    UC 175 255 275 Vrms
 Nominal impulse discharge current  8/20µs 15 times In 20 20 20 KA
 Impulse discharge current  10/350µs 5 times Iimp 12.5 12.5 12.5 KA
 Follow current  at 50/60Hz If 100 100 100 A
Class II  (according to IEC 61643-11)
 Maximum continuous operating voltage  at 50/60Hz    UC 175 255 275 Vrms
 Nominal impulse discharge current  8/20µs  15 times In 20 20 20 KA
 Maximum discharge current  8/20µs 2 times Imax 40 40 40 KA
 Follow current  at 50/60Hz   If 100 100 100 A
AC discharge current (TOV 3) at 1200V)
1 time 50 Hz, 0.2 s 300 300 300 A
Breakdown time <100 <100 <100 ns
 - typical values <40 <40 <40 ns
Insulation Resistance at DC 100V >1 >1 >1 GΩ
Capacitance at 1MHz <5 <5 <5 pF
Weight
 RL-1218(K1) ~2.60 ~2.60 ~2.60 g
 RL-1218(K2) ~2.85 ~2.85 ~2.85 g
 RL-1218(K3) ~3.50 ~3.50 ~3.50 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21
Agency Approvals    UL1449 (E479668)  ◎ ◎ ◎
Marking, blue positive RUILON
2R470-12
RUILON
2R600-12
RUILON
2R800-12
Surface treatment Matte-tin plated
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) In ionized mode.
3) TOV - Temporary over voltage.
Gas Discharge Tubes (GDT)               RLH-1218 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2023-12-04
File Number: SP-GDT-154 Page 3 of 4
HSF
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
 RL-1218 (K1)  RL-1218 (K2)
RL-1218 (K3)
Terms and definitions
NO. Item Definitions
1
Gas discharge
tube(GDT)
Gap, or several gaps, in an enclosed discharge medium, other than air at atmospheric pressure, designed to protect
apparatus or personnel, or both, from high transient voltages. Also referred to as "gas tube surge arrester".
2
DC Spark-over
Voltage
The voltage at which the gas discharge tube sparks over with slowly increasing d.c. voltage.